## WELL LOG FOR THE "NEW SHUMAN WELL" - COOS 330 [RECENTLY REPLACED BY WELL NO. L91192]

1 (3)

**RECEIVED** 

OCT 2 8 2008

¥γ

STATE OF OREGON

400s 330

RECEIVED

| - | T273 | R  | 14w) | 29h |
|---|------|----|------|-----|
|   | 2011 | 79 | 7    |     |

| WATER WELL R   | EPORT       | ( 97                 | 9/                 | J            | AN 14 (99)              |   | 201                     |               | 100      | 7   |
|--|-------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------------|---|-------------------------|---------------|----------|---|
| (as required by ORS 5  | 37.765)     |                      | <u></u> Y          | VATER        | RESOURCES DE            | TART CARD) #                                      | 201                     |               |          |   |
| (1) OWNER:   |             | Well Nu              | mber/              | 5 SA         | rica) moderation        | OF WELL by I                                      | egal de                 | script:       |          |   |
| Name DAVID 57 Address P.O. BOX   |             | ,                    |                    |              | County COO              | S_Latitude  | <del></del> ;           | Longitude     |          | <del></del> ''                                |
| City TAHOE CIT   |             | State CA.            | Zip 95             | 730          | Township 2              | Nor 8, Range                                      | 14 W                    | :             | _B or W, | WM.   |
| (2) TYPE OF WOR  |             |                      |                    |              | Section                 | Lot Block   |                         | - ¼<br>       |          | _   |
| New Well Deepe   |             | ondition             | Abandon            |              | Street Address of V     | Vell (or nearest address)                         | BRO                     | —≥ਗਰਗ<br>     | LO A     | <u>),                                    </u> |
| (3) DRILL METH   |             |                      | -                  | <del>.</del> | BANDO                   | N. OR. 97   | 411                     |               |          |   |
| ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotar   | •           | Cable                |                    |              | (10) STATIC V           | VATER LEVEL                                       |                         |               |          | ,   |
| Other  |             | <u> </u>             |                    |              |                         | below land surface.                               | _                       | Date .        | 12/      | 15  |
| (4) PROPOSED U   | SE:         |                      |                    |              | Artesian pressure       |   |                         |               |          | <u> </u>                                      |
| Domestic Comm  | •           |                      | gation             |              | (11) WATER B            | EARING ZONE                                       |                         |               |          |   |
| Thermal Injection  |             | _                    |                    |              | Depth at which water wa | a first found 37                                  | •                       |               |          |   |
| (5) BORE HOLE C<br>Special Construction approval<br>Yes No.  | ONSTRU      | CTION: Depth of Comp | lated Wall 74      | 4'26"        | From                    | To  | Fatim                   | ated Flow     | Rate     | SWL   |
|  |             |                      |                    |              | 37                      | 67  |                         | 100           |          | 37  |
| Explosives used  | Туре        | Amount               | _                  | <del>-</del> |                         |   | <b></b>                 |               |          |   |
| HOLE   |             | BAL<br>Prop. To      |                    | ount         |                         | •   |                         |               |          |   |
| 10" 0 25 1   | Ben Tour    | e From To            | 5 7/0              | Bounds       |                         | <u> </u>  |                         |               |          |   |
| 6" 25 75   |             |                      |                    |              | (12) WELL LO            | G: Ground elevat                                  | <sub>503</sub> <u>*</u> | - 200         | o*       |   |
|  |             |                      |                    |              |                         | Material  |                         | From          | Тъ       | SWL   |
|  | п. п        |                      |                    |              | Sandy Cla               |   |                         | 0             | 3        |   |
| How was seal placed: Method  Other / N+1-00/VC   |             | M 500~€              | . ⊒.               |              | Sand Bre                |   |                         | 3             | 32       |   |
| Backful placed from  |             |                      | LE.                |              | Son Tan                 | W/WOOD F  | ne_                     | 32            | 35       |   |
| Gravel placed from   |             |                      |                    |              |                         | inge fine   |                         | 38.           | 38       | 37  |
| (6) CASING/LINE  | R:          |                      |                    |              | Sand Gr                 |   |                         | 42            | 4.3      | <b>-</b>                                      |
| Diameter From  |             | Steel Plastic        | Welded 7           |              | Sand C                  | tance med   |                         | 43            | 50       |   |
| Casing 6 T   | 374 .20     |                      | <b></b>            |              | Sand gr                 | my brown CR.                                      | 5                       | 60            | 60       | -   |
| -  |             |                      |                    |              |                         | and Mad gi  | roy                     | 67            | 67<br>75 | <b>-</b>                                      |
|  |             |                      | ö                  | ä            | Clay or                 | <del></del>                                       | -                       | 2/_           | 75       |   |
| Liner:   |             |                      |                    | - D          |                         |   |                         |               |          |   |
|  |             | J.□ □                |                    |              |                         |   |                         |               |          |   |
| Final location of shoe(s)  | NIG GCT     | TANC                 |                    |              |                         |   |                         |               | -        |   |
| (7) PERFORATIO   |             | elescope             |                    |              |                         |   | REC                     | EIVE          | .U       |   |
| Perforations Screens   | Type Tou    | n.Sch. Mater         | w Stair            | 1055         |                         |   |                         |               |          |   |
| Blot   | -37         | Tele/pipe            |                    | el           |                         |   | ULT 2                   | 8 ZU          | ηg       |   |
| 526 585 LOIS   | Number Dia  |                      | Casing             | Liner        |                         | 1444  | R RES                   | NIIBOE        | S UFF    | -   |
| 585 63 8 .020  |             | 6" Tele              |                    |              |                         | WAIE  | SALEM.                  | ORFG          | DN       | <u>'</u>                                      |
| 3'8"68'114.035   |             | 6" Tele              | _                  |              |                         |   |                         | J.124         |          | _   |
| 6871 7444  | - 5         | Taile                | pe X               |              |                         |   |                         |               |          |   |
|  |             |                      |                    |              | Date started 12         | 14/90 Con   | npleted                 | 12/           | 18/9     | 0   |
| (0) WITH T FINANCE   |             |                      |                    |              | (unbonded) Water        | Well Constructor Co                               | ertificati              | lon:          |          |   |
| (8) WELL TESTS   |             |                      | s 1 hour<br>Flowin | vg .         |                         | ne work I performed on well in in complian        |                         |               |          |   |
| 🔀 Pump 🗆 B   | lailer [    | ☐ Air                | Artesia            |              | standards. Materials    | used and information                              |                         |               |          |   |
|  |             | Drill stem at        | Tin                |              | knowledge and belief.   |   | -                       |               |          |   |
| 45 5   | -/          | 70'                  | 2 h                | Į.           | Signed                  |   |                         | /WC Nu<br>ata | mber     |   |
|  |             |                      |                    |              | <u> </u>                |   |                         |               |          |   |
| - <  | 20          | <b>B</b> 44 : - =    |                    |              |                         | all Constructor Certi<br>sibility for the constru |                         |               | or ahan  | donment                                       |
| Temperature of water 52 Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done? Depth Artesian Flow Found Work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well |             |                      |                    |              |                         |   |                         |               |          |   |
| Did any strate contain water i   |             | _                    | Too little         | -            |                         | ring this time is it<br>ds. This report is true   |                         |               |          |   |
| ☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Od   |             |                      |                    |              | belief.                 |   |                         |               |          | 483   |
| Depth of strata: Signed Date   |             |                      |                    |              |                         |   |                         |               |          |   |
| ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY  | - WATER RES | OURCES DEPAR         | TMENT              | SECO         | ND COPY CONSTRUCT       | THIRD CO  | DPY - CUS               | TOMER         |          | 9809C 3/88                                    |

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

07-18-2008

| WELL LABEL # L [ | 91192  |
|------------------|--------|
| START CARD#      | 123873 |

| (1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. 1265 (Shuman)  | (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| First Name Michael Last Name Keiser   | County Coos Twp 27.00 s N/S Range 14.00 W E/W WM   |  |  |  |
| Company Bandon Dunes  | Sec 29 NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot 1300   |  |  |  |
| Address 57744 Round Lake Drive  | Tax Map Number Lot   |  |  |  |
| City Bandon State OR Zip 97411  | Lat OMS or DD  |  |  |  |
| (2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion  | Long or DMS or DD  |  |  |  |
| Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment   | Street address of well     Nearest address   |  |  |  |
| (3) DRILL METHOD  | 57744 Round Lake Drive   |  |  |  |
| Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other                                    | (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)  |  |  |  |
| (4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community  | Existing Well / Predeepening   |  |  |  |
| Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering   | Completed Well 07-09-2008 X 33.6   |  |  |  |
| Thermal Injection Other   | Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?  |  |  |  |
|   | WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 33.58  |  |  |  |
| (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy   |  |  |  |  |
| Depth of Completed Well 70.33 ft.  BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/  | 07-03-2008 33.58 66 125 33.6   |  |  |  |
| Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs  |  |  |  |  |
| 15 0 71 Bentonite 0 30 30 S   |  |  |  |  |
| 6 71 78 Cement 72 78 1 S  |  |  |  |  |
|   | (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 100   |  |  |  |
| How was seal placed: Method A B C D E   | Material From To   |  |  |  |
| Other Pour from surface   | Sandy clay brown 0 2   |  |  |  |
| Backfill placed from ft_ to ft_ Material  | Cemented sand brown 2 3  |  |  |  |
| Filter pack from 30 ft. to 71 ft. Material Sand Size 6/9 8/12                                       | Sand fine tan brown 3 23   |  |  |  |
| Explosives used: Yes Type Amount  | Sandy clay white 23 24 Sand fine tan 24 27   |  |  |  |
| (6) CASING/LINER  | Sand c-f w/gravel fine orange & sandy clay tan 37 39   |  |  |  |
| Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Sti Piste Wid Thrd   | Sand coarse-fine brown 39 52   |  |  |  |
| ● C 10  | Sand coarse-fine w/gravel fine brown 52 60   |  |  |  |
| 0 10 66.33 70.33 sch40 0 X  | Gravel fine-medium w/sand coarse-fine gray brown 60 65 Gravel medium-fine w/ sand c-f gray & wood 65 66  |  |  |  |
| Q   | Clay gray 66 68  |  |  |  |
|   | Claystone gray 68 75   |  |  |  |
| Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)   | Sandstone gray RECEIVED 75 78  |  |  |  |
| Temp casing Yes Dia From To   |  |  |  |  |
| (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS  | OCT 2 8 2008   |  |  |  |
| Perforations Method   |  |  |  |  |
| Screens Type Johnson V-Wire Material S S  | WATER RESOURCES DEPT   |  |  |  |
|   | SALEM, OREGON  |  |  |  |
| Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size | Date Started 05-01-2008 Completed 07-09-2008   |  |  |  |
| Screen 10 51.33 60.33 031 10  | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  |  |  |  |
| Screen 10 60.33 66.33 075 10  | I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well   |  |  |  |
|   | construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to  |  |  |  |
|   | the best of my knowledge and belief.   |  |  |  |
| (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour  | License Number 1759 Date 07-18-2008  |  |  |  |
| Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian  | Electronically Filed   |  |  |  |
| Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)  | Signed CHRISTOPHER L KERSEY (E-filed)  |  |  |  |
| 122 16.2 66 72  | (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  |  |  |  |
|   | I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment  |  |  |  |
| Temperature 54 °F Lab analysis Yes By   | work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well |  |  |  |
| Temperature 54 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)                  | construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  |  |  |  |
| From To Description Amount Units  | License Number 1493 Date 07-18-2008  |  |  |  |
|   | Electronically Filed   |  |  |  |
|   | Signed JAMES A MACK SR (E-filed)   |  |  |  |
|   | Contact Info (optional) BANDON WELL & PUMP COMPANY (541) 347-7867  |  |  |  |
| ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPART              |  |  |  |  |